UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR VETERANS CLAIMS

MISC. No. 05-19

IN RE: RULES ADVISORY COMMITTEE

ORDER

It is ORDERED, pursuant to Rule 40(b) and (c)(1) of the Court's Rules of Practice and Procedure (Rules), that the following individual is appointed by the Board of Judges to serve as a

member of the Court's Rules Advisory Committee for a term as indicated:

Kristen King-Holland, Esq., Appellate Attorney, Office of the General Counsel,

Department of Veterans Affairs, for a two-year term ending March 25, 2021, vice Landon E.

Overby, who has resigned his position on the Committee.

Further, it is ORDERED, pursuant to Rule 40(b) and (c)(1) of the Court's Rules, that the following members of the Court's Bar are reappointed to the Court's Rules Advisory Committee

for a term as indicated:

Amy B. Kretkowski, Esq., of Iowa City, Iowa, for a term as chair ending December 7,

2020;

Kenneth Carpenter, Esq., of Topeka, Kansas, for a term ending December 7, 2020;

Judy Donegan, Esq., of the Veterans Consortium Pro Bono Program, for a term ending

December 7, 2020;

Selket N. Cottle, Esq., Deputy Chief Counsel, Office of the General Counsel, Department

of Veterans Affairs, for a term ending January 11, 2021.

DATED: March 26, 2019

FOR THE COURT:

/s/Gregory O. Block GREGORY O. BLOCK

Clerk of the Court